
BANGLADESH KRISHI BANK
Head Office

83-85, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000.
Procurement Department

Phone: 02223383535
PA BX : ozz233&oo2 t -22t223t

E-mail: dgmcsd@krishibank. org.bd
. Web: www.krishibank.org.bd

lnvitation for Open Tender

Sealed Tenders are hereby invited from tlre eligible experienced private securiry guard contractors to supply private
security guard for all the branches/offices/ATM booths of BKB, Head Office, Dhaka, Faridpur & Mymensingh Division of
B KrishiBank. information about the tender is as follows:

Appointing Private Security Guard Contractor/Supplier for Bangladesh Krishi Bank, Head

EL Division

HO/Procure- I 0(5)Part-6(Kh a)12023-2A24 I 058 20.t2.2023

oTM- r 812023-2024 20.1?.2423

Open Tendering Method (OTM).

7%o (Seven percentages) ofthe total contract price in form of pay order or bank guarantee in

favor of Bangladesh Krishi Bank. Head Office, 83-85, Motiiheel C/A. Dhaka-1000 from an1'

schedule bank of
Procurement Department. Bangladesh Krishi Bank, Head Office, 2nd Floor. 83-85. Motiiheel
C/A. Dhaka-1000.

Supply I329 private security guard for Bangladesh Krishi Bank (Head Office, Dhaka- Faridpur
& Div

(c) Ifany tenderer produces any false, rvrong information or fabricated papers/certificates
rvith the tender. the related tender will be treated as rejected and the tender security/earnest

will be forfeited-
(d) The Tenderer shall submit tender through tender box which is kept at Procurement
Department. Bangladesh Krishi Bank. Head Office. 2nd Floor- 83-85, Motiihecl C/A. Dhaka-
r 000.

I Ministry/Division Ministry of Finance/Bank and Financial Institutions Division

2. Agency/Procuring Entity Bangladesh Krishi Bank

3 Procuring Entity Nanre Procurement Department, Bangladesh Krishi Bank, Head Office, Motijheel, Dhaka- 1000

4. Name & Address of the office
Procurement Department, Bangladesh Krishi Bank, Head Office, 2nd Floor, 83-85,

Motiiheel C/A. Dhaka- I 000.

5 Invitation for

lnvitation Ref No6

7 Tender package no

8 Procurement Method

9 Budget and Source ofFunds Bank's Own Fund.

l0 Tender Last Selling Date 16.01.2024 Within 3.30 P.M

lt Tender Closing Date and Time 17 .01.2024 Within 2.30 P.M

12. Tender Opening Date and Time
17.01.2024:3.00 P.M. Tender will be opened in presence of tenderer or their authorized

representative ( i f present)

l3 Price of Tender Document (Tk) 5,000/- (Five thousand) taka only including vat (Non-refundable). Intending Tenderer should

apply in company's letter head pad for purchasing the tender documents.

t4
Amount of Tender Security/
Earnest Money

A Tender Security/Eamest Money Tk. 40,00.0004 (Forty Lac) talia only in the tbrm of pay

order in favor of Bangladesh Krishi Bank, Head Office,83-85, Motiiheel C/A, Dhaka-1000
from any schedule bank ofBaneladesh should be submitted along rvith the tender.

l5 Performance security

r6.
Tender Selling, Drop and
Opening Place

l7 Pre-Tender Meeting
18. Duration of works 02 (Two) years from the signing date of agreement (As per tender document)

Not Applicable.

(a) Minimum l0 (Ten) years of general experience of the Tenderer in providing Security Cuard
Service in public Sector or any Covernment organization/Schedule BanUBima/other t'inancial
institutions .

(b) Supply of at least 800 (Eight Hundred) security guard under single/multiple contract
successfully rvithin the last 05 years shall be required.
(c) Work Order or Notification of Arvard of TK. 16.00 (Sixteen) Crore under single/multiple
contract rvithin the last 05 years.

r9
Brief Eligibility and

Qualifi cation of Tenderer

(d) Other Required Documents as per tender schedule.

20. Brief Description of Works

(a) The procuring entity reserves the right to reject aiy/all tenders rvithout assigning any reason
thereof.
(b) The Tenderer should be bound to obey all terms & conditions, rules and regulation oIPPA-
2006 & PPR-2008.

2l Special Instruction

22.
Narne, Designation and Address
of Official Inviting Tender

Procurement Department. Bangladesh Krishi Bank, Head Otfice, 2nd Floor, 83-85, Motiiheel
C/A. Dhaka-1000.

Md. Abdus Samad, Deputl, Manager

SA
(Md. Abdusbamad)

Deputy Ceneral Manager

Date

Date


